WAUZEKA-STEUBEN **NOTICE OF ANNUAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MEETING NOTICE** IS HEREBY GIVEN

to the qualified electors of the School District of Wauzeka-Steuben that the annual district meeting of said district for the transaction of such business as may lawfully come before it will be held in the High School Hornet's Nest Gymnasium belonging to said School District located in the Village of Wauzeka, Crawford County, Wisconsin, on the 24" of October commencing at 6:45 in the evening, D.S.T.

Dated this 26 day of September, 2022. (Signed)

Tom Martin, School District Clerk. Oct 19, #328 WNAXLP

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING OF SCHOOL BOARD SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUZEKA-STEUBEN

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to the public, to the news media and to each member of the School Board of the School District of Wauzeka-Steuben pursuant to the Wisconsin Statute sections 19.84 and 120.11(2) that a special meeting of the School Board of the School Board of the School District of Wauzeka Steuben will District of Wauzeka-Steuben will be held on October 24, 2022, commencing at 6:30 p.m. in the High School Hornet's Nest Gymnasium located at 301 East Main Street, Wauzeka, Crawford County, Wisconsin.

The purpose of this notice is to permit a majority of the School Board to attend the annual meeting being held at the above place and time. No School Board business will be transacted at this meeting.
School District Clerk,

Tom Martin Oct 12, #377 WNAXLP